



Prepared on: 09/14/2016

## BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:

**Bid Opening Date: 8-23-2016**

**Project Number: 410A360**

**PCN: i4a5**

**COUNTY: Hyde**

BID ITEM NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				<i>Morris Inc.</i>		<i>Webster Scale</i>	
				<i>Pierre, SD</i>		<i>Webster, SD</i>	
				BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	BID PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
009E0010	Mobilization	1	LS	38,500.00	38,500.00	212,000.00	212,000.00
009E3200	Construction Staking	1	LS	5,500.00	5,500.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
110E1700	Remove Silt Fence	1,655	Ft	0.10	165.50	2.00	3,310.00
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	5,320	CuYd	6.50	34,580.00	25.00	133,000.00
120E6200	Water for Granular Material	81.7	MGal	1.00	81.70	20.00	1,634.00
110E0600	Remove Fence	530	Ft	5.00	2,650.00	10.00	5,300.00
260E1010	Base Course	2,613	Ton	23.50	61,405.50	25.00	65,325.00
260E1050	Base Course, Salvaged Asphalt Mix	3,920	Ton	6.50	25,480.00	10.00	39,200.00
270E0040	Salvage and Stockpile Asphalt Mix and Granular Base Material	3,920	Ton	8.50	33,320.00	9.00	35,280.00
320E0007	PG 64-22 Asphalt Binder	171.4	Ton	1.00	171.40	1.01	173.11
320E1050	Class E Asphalt Concrete	2765.00	Ton	135.50	374,657.50	160.00	442,400.00
330E0100	Ss-1h or CSS-1h Asphalt for Tack	2.60	Ton	800.00	2,080.00	1,100.00	2,860.00
621E0060	6' Chain Link Fence with Top Rail	530.00	Ft	35.00	18,550.00	35.00	18,550.00
634E0100	Traffic Control Signs	32.00	SqFt	10.00	320.00	20.00	640.00
634E0120	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	1.00	LS	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
650E0060	Type B66 Concrete Curb and Gutter	547.00	Ft	35.00	19,145.00	35.00	19,145.00
650E6280	8" Concrete Valley Gutter	281.80	SqYd	85.00	23,953.00	150.00	42,270.00
734E0154	12" Diameter Wattle	100.00	Ft	8.00	800.00	6.00	600.00
734E0604	High Flow Silt Fence	1655.00	Ft	6.00	9,930.00	7.00	11,585.00
734E0610	Mucking Silt Fence	40.00	CuYd	0.10	4.00	10.00	400.00
734E0620	Repair Silt Fence	400.00	Ft	0.10	40.00	1.01	404.00
831E0200	Woven Geotextile Separator	12444.00	SqYd	2.10	26,132.40	3.00	37,332.00
TOTAL					680,466.00		1,082,408.11